10 Page 62-line 9 After "9." insert "10". under GENERAL FUND 
11 increase amount by "12,798,000". 
12  
13 Page 64-after line 6 Insert: 
14  
15 "10. (a) Of this general fund appropriation, nine hundred sixty-
16 eight thousand dollars ($968,000.00) in administration services, 
17 two million nine hundred nine thousand dollars ($2,909,000.00) in 
18 field services, five hundred sixty thousand dollars ($560,000.00) 
19 in support services, and twelve million seven hundred ninety-eight 
20 thousand dollars ($12,798,000.00) in the prison division are 
21 appropriated to provide compensation adjustments up to, but not to 
22 exceed, the 2024 market pay tables. 
23